

C.S.No.822 of 2017 and
C.S.No.252 of 2019

P.T. ASHA, J.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff would submit that he is willing to withdraw the criminal case and provided the learned counsel for the defendant would pay the balance payment of Rs.75 lakhs since the cheque which was given at the time of Agreement has been dishonoured for the lack of funds. The learned counsel for the defendant seeks time to get necessary instructions from his client.

Post this matter on 27.07.2020.

20.07.2020

mps

WEB COPY