

C.S.No.822 of 2017

T.V.THAMILSELVI, J.

Heard the learned counsels on

both side.

2. The learned counsel for the defendant submits that he has already filed the written statement along with the condonation of delay.

3. Hence, the Registry is directed to put up that applications, and list the case on 11.01.2021.

09.12.2020

सत्यमेव जयते

WEB COPY