



WEB COPY



C.S Nos.822 of 2017 and 252 of 2019

A.A.NAKKIRAN, J.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff in C.S No.822 of 2017 and defendant in C.S No.252 of 2019 is present.

2.The Registry is directed to list the matter before the Additional Master-I for recording evidence on 03.10.2024.

25.09.2024

uma