



C.S.No.822 of 2017 & C.S.No.252 of 2019

WEB COPY

C.SARAVANAN, J.

C.S.No.822 of 2017
and
C.S.No.252 of 2019

The plaintiff in C.S.No.822 of 2017 is the defendant in C.S.No.252 of 2019. The Trial has commenced. Plaintiff's witness has been examined. The defendant in C.S.No.822 of 2017 (Plaintiff in C.S.No.252 of 2019) has to cross examine PW1 in C.S.No.822 of 2017. However, there has been a delay. Therefore, the case is listed before this Court for further orders. The learned counsel for the defendant in C.S.No.822 of 2017 (Plaintiff in C.S.No.252 of 2019) submits that the defendant will get on with the trial proceedings.

2. Recording the above submission, these cases are directed to be listed before the learned Additional Master – I on **02.06.2025** for continuation of Trial. It is made clear that the parties shall co-operate with the learned Additional Master – I for completing the Trial.

24.04.2025

jas



WEB COPY



C.S.No.822 of 2017 & C.S.No.252 of 2019

C.SARAVANAN, J.

jas

C.S.No.822 of 2017
and
C.S.No.252 of 2019

24.04.2025